## 508783511 09/26/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI525454

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
Autoliv ASP, Inc.			09/25/2024		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Company Name:	Autoliv As	Autoliv ASP, Inc.			
Street Address:	3350 Airport Road				
City:	Ogden				
State/Country:	UTAH	UTAH			
Postal Code:	84405				
Company Name:	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-Chome				
Internal Address:	Minato-ku				
City:	Tokyo	Токуо			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	107-8556				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	15	832128	1		
PCT Number:	U	S1857047			
	•				
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number:	20	26725399			

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	2026725300
Email:	ttetzl@foley.com,IPDocketing@foley.com
Correspondent Name:	Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 1:	Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2:	3000 K Street, NW, Suite 600
Address Line 4:	Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133227-0435
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tonya Tetzl

SIGNATURE:	Tonya Tetzl
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2024
source=133227-0435_Assignment_AUT	OLIV-to-AUTOLIV-HONDA-signed#page1.tiff OLIV-to-AUTOLIV-HONDA-signed#page2.tiff OLIV-to-AUTOLIV-HONDA-signed#page3.tiff

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights is entered into by and between:

AUTOLIV ASP, INC., having an office at 3350 Airport Road, Ogden, Utah 84405 (hereinafter referried to as "Assignor"); and

**AUTOLIV ASP, INC.**, having an office at 3350 Airport Road, Ogden, Utah 84405, and **HONDA MOTOR CO.**, **LTD.**, having an office at 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-8556, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignee").

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, and agrees to assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, or to its designees, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest that exist today and that may exist in the future in and to all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) all patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A, including all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and foreign applications relating to any item in Exhibit A, including provisional rights in any item in Exhibit A, right to claim priority to any item in Exhibit A in any international patent application, and the right to apply for patents in Assignor's name or in the name of Assignee relating to any item in Exhibit A; and
- (b) all causes of action (whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement of rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in category (a) including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement.

Assignor agrees to complete all acts and execute all documents, and to ensure that its officers, employees and agents complete all acts and execute all documents, necessary to secure Assignor's or its designee's ownership of Patent Rights.

If any term or provision of this Assignment of Patent Rights shall to any extent be invalid or unenforceable, the remaining terms shall not be affected thereby and each term and provision of the assignment shall be valid and enforced to the fullest extent permitted by law.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment of Patent Rights any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

4895-1175-5495.1

PATENT REEL: 068713 FRAME: 0803 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed by:

ASSIGNOR:

Signed on behalf of AUTOLIV, ASP, INC. by Henning Koch, as legal representative,

on this 25 day of September 2024 2024 )

4895-1175-5495.1

## PATENT REEL: 068713 FRAME: 0804

EXHIBIT A

Title	Application No. Patent No.	Country
SIDE AIRBAG WITH ACCORDION PELVIS FOLD	15/832,128 10,384,634	US
SIDE AIRBAG WITH ACCORDION PELVIS FOLD	201880071808.5 ZL201880071808.5	CN
SIDE AIRBAG WITH ACCORDION PELVIS FOLD	2020-526497 6991329	JP
SIDE AIRBAG WITH ACCORDION PELVIS FOLD	10-2020-7017376 10-2388321	KR
SIDE AIRBAG WITH ACCORDION PELVIS FOLD	18886637.0 3720470	EP
SIDE AIRBAG WITH ACCORDION PELVIS FOLD	18886637.0 3720470	DE
SIDE AIRBAG WITH ACCORDION PELVIS FOLD	18886637.0 3720470	FR
SIDE AIRBAG WITH ACCORDION PELVIS FOLD	18886637.0 3720740	UK
SIDE AIRBAG WITH ACCORDION PELVIS FOLD	PCT/US2018/057047	PCT

4895-1175-5495.1

## PATENT — REEL: 068713 FRAME: 0805 —

RECORDED: 09/26/2024